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Calendar of Events - Winter, 2018-19 

Regular Services: 
The Act of Consecration of Man The Sunday Service for Children
Sundays, 11:00 am, followed by potluck refreshments Sundays, 10:30 am
Thursdays, 8:15 am, Dec. 6, 13, 20; Jan. 17, 24, 31. None in Feb.    Dec. 2, 16; Jan. 6, 20; Feb. 3, 17.

Special Events and Services: 

Advent
Sunday, Dec. 2 - Children’s Advent Festival at 9:45 am. 

Sunday, Dec. 9 - Who is Worthy? An Advent study with Rev. Lisa Hildreth at 12:45 pm.

Sunday, Dec. 23 - Preparing our sanctuary for the Christmas season, beginning at 12:45 pm. Many 
hands make light work - please come and help us make everything beautiful!

Christmas
Tuesday, Dec. 25, Christmas Day:

Midnight Act of Consecration of Man - 12:00 am
Sunrise Act of Consecration of Man - 7:30 am
Lighting of the Christmas tree and potluck breakfast with eggs, coffee, etc. - 9:00 am
Christmas Day Act of Consecration of Man - 10:30 am
The Christmas Service for Children - 11:40 am — please RSVP to Rev. Hildreth

Holy Nights Services and Studies: 
Behold, I Bring You Tidings of Great Joy - the Gospel of Luke as the Gospel of Joy  

Tuesday, Dec. 25 10:30 am service Introduction to the Study Theme
Wednesday, Dec. 26 10:00 am service Angels and Shepherds 
Thursday, Dec. 27 10:00 am service Joy in the Temple
Friday, Dec. 28 10:00 am service The Joy of Being Made Whole
Saturday, Dec. 29 10:00 am service Finding what was Lost
Sunday, Dec. 30 11:00 am service A Triumphal Entry
Monday, Dec. 31 10:00 am service Herod Rejoices / The Man of Sorrows
Tuesday, Jan. 1 10:00 am service The Moment of Recognition
Wednesday, Jan. 2 10:00 am service
Thursday, Jan. 3 10:00 am service
Friday, Jan. 4 10:00 am service
Saturday, Jan. 5 10:00 am service followed by setting up the chapel for Epiphany



Epiphany
Sunday, Jan. 6 - Epiphany Day. The Journey of the Three Kings. Study with Rev. Hildreth at 12:45.

Sunday, Jan 20 - Board Meeting after the service and potluck, beginning at 1 pm. Guests are 
welcome to attend the first part of the meeting.

February
Monday - Friday, Feb. 4 to 8 - Rev. Hildreth teaches at the Seminary. No weekday service.

Sunday, Feb. 10 - Meeting for those who serve at the altar (or would like to learn to serve) at 12:45. 

Feb 13 to 27 - Rev. Hildreth in Germany for training. Rev. Polter will hold the Sunday services. (No 
weekday services.) In case of emergency during this time, please contact Rev. Franziska 
Hesse, phone: 518-610-3261 email: franziskahesse@gmail.com

Children’s Program (Grades 1-8): 
Religious Instruction - 9:45 am. Children’s Service - 10:30 am. 

Dec. 2 (Advent Festival), 16, 25 (Christmas Service at 11:40 am); Jan. 6, 20; Feb. 3, 17.

Wilton, NH Congregation: 
Rev. Lisa Hildreth will visit our New Hampshire congregation on: Dec. 15 and Jan. 19.

Location: Pine Hill Waldorf School, 77 Pine Hill Drive, Wilton, NH 03086.
For more information: call Scott and Barbara Johnson at 603-878-0725.

Rockport, ME Congregation: 
Rev. Lisa Hildreth will visit our Maine congregation on Fri and Sat, Jan. 25/26 (snow dates Feb. 1/2).

Location: Ashwood Waldorf School, 180 Park Street, Rockport, ME, 04096.
For more information: call Pat Chanterelle at 207-846-0587.

Priests: 
Community Priest: Rev. Lisa Hildreth, 717-333-6917; lahildreth@yahoo.com

Associated Priest: Rev. Julia Polter, full-time Chaplain at Brigham and Woman’s Hospital, Boston;
cell # 860-634-3545; jpolter@bwh.harvard.edu or jpboston@verizon.net

The work of the Christian Community is entirely supported by the contributions of you, its members and friends. 
Our heartfelt thanks goes out to all of you for help in supporting our community.

Contributions can be mailed to: The Christian Community, 366 Washington St. Brookline, MA 02445
or made via PayPal or credit card on our website: thechristiancommunity.org/boston


